Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	* * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Workflow Management, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fleet National Bank Internal Address:	
Individual(s)	Street Address: 100 Federal Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,497,246 2,497,245 2,519,438 2,499,231	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher E. Kondracki	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy. Suite 505 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202	8. Deposit account number: 19-3545	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Christopher E. Kondracki Name of Person Signing	ignature er sheet, attachments, end document: 6	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Workflow Management, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") with principal offices at 240 Royal Palm Way, Palm Beach, Florida 33480, hereby assigns and grants to Fleet National Bank, as Collateral Agent, with offices at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (the "Assignee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Amended and Restated U.S. Security Agreement among the Assignor, the other assignors party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of March 10, 2000 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Assignee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Assignor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Assignment.

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Assignee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0424 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Security Interest as of the 27th of January, 2003.

WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT, INC., as Assignor

Name: Michael U. Schmickle Title: Executive Vice President

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as, Collateral Agent and Assignee

Name: Brian P. Valenti Title: Vice President

755782.1

- -1		JENNIFER C. EITEL
STATE OF FLOM CLO.)	MY COMMISSION # DD 099974
) ss.:	EXPIRES: March 14, 2006
COUNTY OF Yalm Beach,	j	1-500-9-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bornston, Inc.

On this 27th day of January, 2003 before me personally came Michael L. Schmickle, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is an Executive Vice President of Workflow Management, Inc. and that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Jaci Les C. E. C.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK,

On this $\frac{1}{1}$ day of January, 2003 before me personally came Brian P. Valenti, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Vice President of Fleet National Bank and that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the governing body of such Bank.

Notary Public my commission expires 112-22-06

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT, CL 16

Registration Number: 2497246 Registration Date: 10/9/2001

WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT, CL 35

Registration Number: 2497245 Registration Date: 10/9/2001

WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT, CL 40

Registration Number: 2519438 Registration Date: 12/18/2001

WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT, CL 42

Registration Number: 2499231 Registration Date: 10/16/2001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 03/04/2003